UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR -
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY ,\ ; 4
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. /{\)\//
b
bed
JUL - 8 1963

Dear Senator Monroney:

On November 2, 1962, we wrote you that the case of Delos Botone,
Criminal Investigator of the United Pueblos Agency, was under
consideration by the staff.

The Department has reached a favorable decision and Mr. Botone
will continue as an employee of the Bureau of Indian Affairs.

Sincerely yours,

Assistan; %ﬁt@y of the Integ‘;r

Hon. A. S. Mike Monroney
United States Senate
Washington 25, D. C.



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

JUL - 8 1963

Dear Senator Monroney:

On November 2, 1962, we wrote you that the case of Delos Botone,
Criminal Investigator of the United Pueblos Agency, was under
consideration by the staff.

The Department has reached a favorable decision and Mr. Botone
will continue as an employee of the Bureau of Indian Affairs.

Sincerely yours,

(sgd) John A. Carver, JK,
Assistzy; Secretary of the Interior
Hon. A. 8. Mike Monroney

United States Senate
Washington 25, D. C.



IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

NOV -2 1968

A

Hon. A. S. Mike Monroney [’
United States Senate u ‘
Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Senator Monroney:

We have your referral of October 22, 1962, in the matter of

s S8 B
Mr., Botone's case is under staff consideration and after it
has been carefully reviewed and a decision reached we will

write you again.
We appreciate your interest.

RS&aY 1, Laokaid Norwool

ACTING ASSISTANT Commi ssioner



October 24, 1962

Mr. Delos Botone
125 Placita De Oro
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Botone:

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter and accompanying
file which relates to the chargeshbrought against you by the
Gallup, New Mexico, Area Office of the Bureau of Indian Af~
fairs, a matter which you recently discussed with Mr. Jay
Perry.

While I understand your feeling that the charges against you

were fabricated, I cannot act in the capacity of judp in luch
matters as this.

1 will, however, be pleased to get in touch with the proper
Bureau officials and insist that your reply to the charges be
given the most careful consideration.

With best regards and good wishes, I am

Sincerely yours,
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Senator Mike Monroney
710 Post Office Building
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

L
N e he —
™ Washington, D. &, 4+
Dear Senator Monroney:

In response to the advice given me by
your Administrative Assistant, Mr. Jay Perry,
I am forwarding to you the material relative
to the charges brought against me by the United
Pueblos Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs.

Enclosed you will find the following
documents relative to these charges:

1. Letter from Fred M. Haverland, Area
Director, Gallup, New Mexico, dated
September 18, 1962 containing charges.

2. My letter of October 3, 1962
answering said charges, together with
enclosures.

3. My letter of October 10, 1962
containing supplemental statements in
support off my position.

I believe that these letters are self-
explanatory as to the nature of the charges
against me and the position I have taken to
refute these charges. However, I feel that
further comment from me is necessary to fully
explain this situation.



Senator Monroney Page 2

I have been employed by the Bureau of
Indian Affairs for over 25 years, in Oklahoma
and later in New Mexico. For more than 9 years
I have been a Special Officer charged with law
enforcement responsibilities in the territory
covered by the United Pueblos Agency. During
this time as a law enforcement officer for
the Bureau, I ‘have always felt that my job
was not merely that of a policeman, but also
that of doing my best to educate Indian tribal
officials in law enforcement and crime
prevention. In this connection I have attempted
to conduct my work in such a way to assist
the tribes themselves to fully understand their
own law enforcement responsibility and to have
the tribes take the initiative in law enforce-
ment insofar as the tribes have jurisdiction.
In this connection, I have continually con-
ducted schools for tribal law enforcement
officials in an attempt to explain the proper
methods of crime prevention and law enforce-
ment, and to attempt to explain the complex
jurisdictional questions arising on Indian
lands. I believe that my efforts have the
support of the Indian leaders, as evidenced by
the documents attached hereto.

Also, the methods used by my superiors
in this case were in my opinion, not of the
kind indicative of fair play. As I pointed
out in my answers to the charges brought against
me, I was never appraised of any of the matters
relating to the charges, nor was I ever given
a chance to explain my side of these matters
prior to such time as the charges were brought.
Also, it is obvious to me that the officers
upon whose information the charges were based,
were more interested in ''shadowing' me for the
purpose of trying to get something on me than
they were in trying to perform their assigned



Senator Monroney Page 3

duties of maintaining law and order in the
Indian Country under their jurisdiction. This
type of conduct on their part is hardly con-
ducive to good personnel relations, as persons
in the Indian Bureau working for them can
hardly be expected to do a decent job if the
threat of such harassment is continually
hanging over their heads.

As a native of the State of Oklahoma
and as an Indian who has given 25 years of
his life in the service of the Indian people,
I respectfully request that you do whatever
you may deem advisable to get these unfounded
charges dropped and the entire matter expunged
from my personnel record with the Indian Bureau,
so that I may be able to continue my Government
career assisting the Indian people with a

clean record.
Respectfully yours
~

Delos Botone



IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
Gallup Area Office
P, 0, Box 1060
Gallup, New Mexico

8EP * 8 19R2
Through: General Superintendent, United Pueblos Agency ‘{7l’;£

For U, §, Government Use Only

Mr, Delos Botone

Criminal Investigator, G8-9
Branch of Law and Order
United Pueblos Agency
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr, Botone:

This is a notice, in accordance with the provisions of Sectiocn
14 of the Veteran's Preference Act, that we propose to remove
you from your position of Criminal Investigator, GS8=9, in the
United Pueblos Agency, The charges against you are:

Misuse of a Govermment vehicle and falsificaetion of
Govermment records,

The reasons supporting these charges are:

;Mwi’fl. On the weekend of January 20-21, 1962, you did not

have permission to leave your territory, You were,
however, seen by Special Officer, John T, St Clair,

on January 21 outside this territory in a Government
car going toward Albuquerque, Repeated attempts,

on both January 20 and January 21, 1962, were made to
contact you by Mr, Stanley L, Coleman, Your weekly
report of daily activities covering the period of
December 11, 1961 through January 21, 1962, stated that
on January 20 and January 21 you were investigating a
breaking and entering complaint at the Kremer Store in
San Juan, and that you were also policing a Basket
Dance at the Pueblo,

2, On February 16, 1962, you were cobserved im your
assigned Govermment car by Special Officer, D, C,
= Robinson, and Acting Agency Special Officer, R, J,
Mann, proceeding to Albuquerque, New Mexico, Your
Government car was observed by D, C, Robinson and
R, J, Mann at 7:24 PM parked in the driveway at
532 Grove NE, in Albuquerque, You had no permission
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to proceed to Albuquerque, There was no emergency
and no request for you to go to Albuquerque for

any reason, The car was observed by D, C, Robinson
while it remained in the driveway at the above
address until it was last checked at 11:50 AM on
February 17, 1962,

+\ 3, On March 2, 1962, a Nash Rambler bearing United
) States Government License GI-4052, which was
. l assigned to you while the 1959 Ford usually
QF#% assigned to you was in the shop for repairs, was
v\ AN observed by R, J, Mann and D, C, Robinson parked
Y in front of the home of Mary Duran in Pojuaque,
YA The automobile was not returmed to your trailer
. or to the Law and Order Office on March 3, 1962,
N g\\ . On the weekly record of the regular unscheduled
‘i §~ overtime covering the period from February 18,
-} 1962 to March 3, 1962, you reported that you
\§ were off duty from 4:30 PM on Friday, March 2,
1962, and that you had no duty on Saturday, March
/3, 1962, It is considered inconsistent that you
X2 ) » should have reported "mo duty" for these dates,
N \E but that the Govermment car was not parked at your
NN g residence or at the office since you would not
N have been using it for official business, The
)w~ General Services Administration motor pool at
§§ Santa Fe was checked on both March 2 and March 3
and the automobile assigned to you was not parked
in the motor pcol during those checks,

4, On March 12, 1962, the govermment car assigned to
you was found by R, J, Mann and D, C, Robinson
parked on San Francisco Street, just west of the
U and I Cafe, across from the Lensic Theatre in
Santa Fe, New Mexico, At 10:47 PM you were observ~
ed leaving the Lensic Theatre, You crossed the
street, got into the Govermment car and proceeded
directly to your trailer, It is noted that this
theatre is not on a direct route from or to any of
the pueblos assigned to you,

In our opinion, your actions and the reference and incidents
indicate that you did, in fact, misuse a Govermment vehicle and
falsify government records, Neither of these actions can be
tolerated by the Bureau of Indian Affairs from its employees,

You may answer these charges personally, and if you desire to .
reply personally, you are requested to make your reply to Mr,

Barl Black, Personnel Management Specialist, United Pueblos
Agency, You may also submit affadavits in support of your answer,



You will be allowed ten calendar days following the date of your
recelpt of this letter to submit your answer, If you consider
this proposed action unfair and should not be taken, it is impor=-
tant that you reply, giving your specific reasons why the action
should not be taken, In the event you later request a grievance
hearing, a failure to reply will be a factor in determining
whether a hearing will be granted or whether the complaint will
be investigated informally, If you care to read the Persomnel
Regulations pertinent to this action or obtain information about
how you may make a reply, you may contact Mr, Earl Black of the
United Pueblos Agency, Albuquerque, New Mexico,

No decision to remove you has been made, or will be made, until
after the time allowed for you to reply. Any reply you make will
be given careful consideration before a final decision is made,
Whether or not you reply, a written notice of final decision will
be given you, Please acknowledge receipt of this letter in the
space provided on the attached copy and return £t to your super=
visor, Your signature on the letter does not imply that you
agree with its contents, but simply serves as an acknowledgement
of receipt,

Sincerely yours,

T W SRecrtrleceR

Area Director

Enclosure



October 3, 1962

Hr. Fred M. Haverland
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I have been with the Buvesu of Indian
Affaires for 25 years, hnmnmmmbmu
with the Buresu in 1937 at the Riverside Indian
School at Anadarko, Oklahoma. I heve been
with the Buresu in New Mexico since 1942 at
which time I was a clerk for the Buresu at ﬂu
Mescalero Reservation. I was sppointed as a
Special Officer at the request of former km
Special Officexr Ceorge W. Kenote in 1953, and
have beea mmuumumm
the jurisdiction of the Albugquerque Ares, and
present time.

xwmmmumm
Whlﬁ“ﬂmhmﬁmmw

mamyti, 1962, at approximstely
13145 A, M., 1 mtvduum call from
the govermor of Ssa Jusn Pueblo advising that
mmhuhmaml&mmwm
MMuchMMMM. The

tM4 uﬂ returned back to m« e for u“utml

il



information. At spproximately 2:00 A. B, of
January 21, 1562, 1 veturned to San Jusm to
vmmwuu. Upon the completion
of my ifavestigation at approximately noon of
the same day. the San Juan Pueble govermor
requested that I remain over lunch and police
m«zuu«m:m About widway through

Am,awwmwamuu
mmthul.ulumnthﬁmnh
Indisn School. The Solicitor's Office hed been
continually asking snd waiting for am investi-
gation of this accident and Special Officer
Leon Botone had requested that I make this
search ip aid of his investigation. During this
period 1 had a weekend off but of course I was
~ under emergency stamdby status, snd in sccord-
ence with the responsibilities incident to
such emergency status, I felt it necessary to
mmmmummummu
mmmu

I am in the process of obtaining affidevite
from ¥Mr. Lucas Montoya, Covarnor of San Jusn
Mu,umm m;mu.um

Sl et SAftioiss with be mEAlomis as
later time, a9 soon as they are mﬁmﬂ,

l.



On Pebruary 16, 1962, Peter Bird of
MW“M“MMW«&
Santa Fe ladisn Hospitel for trestmsat. Miss
Pacheco was en assault and battery vietim,
-dmmu.;mmmuusyu.nm
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I e also in the process of obtaining »
letter fxom Corlyn Wolvertom of Security. m
which will also verify this fact. When I receive
MMmtﬁnu!Mtt to you and it
MMMMW&;::“M“W

On March 12, 1962, during the evening, I
was attenpt te contact Ssata Fe police cificer
Frank Gaveia, Jr., who i{» & member of the Framk
Garela family involved ia the Pojoague trespass
case which I have previsuely
- referred to. By ilnquiry made by perssnsl contact
and by which I secured over the
phone from third parties, I was informed that
¥yx. Garcia was going to be or wes thought to be
at the lassic Theater. I weat to the Lensic
Thaaster end attempted to find Mr. Carvcia,

pear the sntrance to the inner auditor-
fum for spproximstely ome hour aweiting Mr. Carcia's
srrival, He never showed up, end I left the
theater and retursned howe. eight explain that
I am frequently in my office after the nommal
bours dus to the fact that I receive
office callers and other visitors with official
complaints, and at such times I em often
Barch 12, I rexsined ia the o

xmxwmmmotmmm{u
seazch foxr Officer Garcia in connsction with the

mmmmmm



caqwuuutiznuwmm:a
mmlmafmmoilmuﬁtum
my receipt of the fommel charges contained in
your letter of Septesber 18, 15%62. In my
qatnm tMt ndn mm Mcm extremely

nhWﬂMw Mlu
a criminal , G8S=%, in the United
Pueblos , alse be closed; and that Y

continue present capacity. In the event



these chae , and that they be requived teo
submit mmm and that they
MtMMmmmw
myseli or by counsel Lf I so desire to employ
counsel .

i further wish to stete that I consider
the charges that have besen brought ageinst we
as completely umfounded, god nothing wove than
& slur upon my character and my adility to
mtmuy eificial m.. i vesent the

mmmxumtwwaﬁmm
nsot have the dignity or coursge to make personal
inquiries of we regevding matters conteined ims
your charges in ovder to give we a chaace Lo
explain my conduct without bringing this entire
matter to formal charges and thus leaving such
charges as em official docunent im my pexsonnel
record no matter what the ocuteome of such |
mey be. I further wish to state that I feel it
is impogsible for s persem in my efficial capscity
to properly perform his job Lif be 1is to be
subjected to the comstent harvassment to which

I have referred; and 1 doeply vesent, &8s & person
end as on smployee of the Buresu of Iadian
Affaivs, this attempt to disgrece me officially
sad to deprive we of my livelihood after 1 heave
spent over 23 years in the service of the |
Federal government, efficiently sud sstisfactorily

Very truly yours,

implos Botone



2229 - 56th NW
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
September 27, 1962

Mr. Delos Botone
532 Grove NE
- Albuquerque, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Botone,

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter in which you
requested that I provide you with an affidavit regarding
my observations of your use of your government assigned
vehicle and your personal car.

A8 I recall my first knowledge of introduction with you at
Santa Fe was about February 1959. Following that time the
United Pueblos Agency Branch of Law and Order moved to office
quarters directly across from the United Pueblos Agency Santa
Pe Branch of Welfare. About January 1960 both offices were
moved and both offices were located in bullding No. 330, a
small house located on the Santa Fe Indian School Campus.

I know that during the time that we were associated in the
same office location that you used your personal pickup for
personal use. I noticed you parked your pick up truck in the
parking area provided for the office staff behind the office
location and I noticed you backing out your pick up from the
Government garage in back of the office replacing your
Government assigned vehlcle during the winter months and bad
weather. To my knowledge I do not ever recall seeing you or
hearing anyone else say that you mis-used your Government
assigned car.

I do know that you were out of the office a lot and many times

I saw your vehicle during my own travels in the Northern Pueblo
.area. In my own travels I havg heard many complimentary regorts
from Govenors and Pueblo Officials that whenever the Botone's
were called you always provided services immediately and re-
mained in the area no matter how long 1t was necessary and your
services were needed. Purther I have never heard anything
derogatory about these special officers assigned to the Santa Fe
Branch of Law and Order from any of the Indian people.

I hope this will be helpful 1in whatever you propess to use this
information.

Sincerexy vours,

f/ﬂ
;kaf7%0f /&&azaﬁ/
Mrs. Lila M. Shtevart



October 10, 1962

0CT24 1962

™ B DRI B, O
Mr. Fred M. Haverland Y. Weshington, D. . ¥

5\

Area Director

Gallup Area Office
Bureau of Indian Affairs
Gallup, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. Earl Black
Personnel Management Specialist

Dear Mr. Haverland:

Enclosed herewith you will find the
following documents and statements pertaining
to the charges which were brought against me
by your letter of September 18, 1962:

1. Statement signed by the Governor,
Lt. Governor, and members of the Council of
Santo Domingo Pueblo relating to my performance
as Special Officer.

2. Statement of Paul Coriz. Lt.
Governor, Pueblo of Santo Domingo, and Santo
Domingo Council members Mateo Aragon and
Santiago Calabaza, relating to your charge
number 1.

3. Statement of Paul Coriz, Lt.
Governor, Pueblo of Santo Domingo, relating
to your charge number 2.

4. Statement of Governor Lucas Montoya
of Santo Domingo Pueblo, relating to your charge
number 2.









TO ANY AND ALL CONCERNED:

I hereby take this opportunity to make the statement below at the
request of Mr. Delos Botone, Special Office, Br. of Law and Order,
United Pueblos Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Albuquerque, New
Mexico:

1, Harrie E. Wolverton, formerly Guidance Officer, U,P.A,,
Santa Fe Indian School, Santa Fe, New Mexico, have known

Mr. Delos Botone since May 1960. For nearly one year of

our acquaintance, our respective offices were in the same
building on the Santa Fe Indian School campus. In addition,
it was frequently necessary to call on Mr. Botone regarding
our respective job responsibilities. 1In all my contacts with
him, I found him ever willing and eager to assist in helping
the students make the adjustment to school and the temptations
encountered in the community.

On several occasions, Mr. Botone stated he wished he could do
more for the students of the Santa Fe Indian School, as well
as the adults of the United Pueblos Agency.

I firmly believe his sincerity could not be doubted.

In regard to the use of government vehicles - I know for certain
that on at least one occasion, if not more, Mr. Delos Botone
conducted government business with the use of a non-government
vehicle. This statement is not to be construed to imply
knowledge on my part, of Mr. Botone's use or mis-use of
government vehicles, but rather to state simply the facts I

do know.

HARRIE E, WOLVERTON
October 6, 1962
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October 2, 1962

Dear Mr. Botone,

We have thought about what you asked us to write about
concerning the time you were in Santo Domingo to check
about the Lovato child being hit by an automobile., We

can recall some of the events that followed this accldent
that the relatives took the child to elther Santa Fe or
Albugquerque Indian Hospital and that word was sent for
investigative help to the Albuquerque and Santa Fe Law and
Order offices for assistance. We remember you did come to
Santo Domingo and measured the distances of the car tracks
in the sand and talked to us about other boys who you were
looking for. We recall you said you would look for the other
boys too 1n the vicinity fo Santo Domingo in the direction
of Albuquerque if necessary to catch them. It's hard to
remember things that happened so long ago but this 1s about
all we can recall at this time, We hope this will help
explain part of the happenings of that week-end.

Yo A i,
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September 30, 1962
Dear Mr. Botons,

This is about your request for my word on the time I
called you to come to San Juan to help us find out who
broke inte Mr. Well's Kramer store on the night of

January 20, 1962. I remember you ceme sometimes a little
bit after midnight and made the investigatien. 4Also I

can remember asking you to stay afterward which you stayed
to help us out to police the basket dance. I thank you
My. Botome for that help again. I have asked you to help
lots of times and you did. What fer they say you are not
helping us. Tell me what else I can do if you want me to.

/{3?1'7J(ioc(k1<: ;2%7)xf/%;;[;

Lucas Montoya
Governor of San Juan Pueblo
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EXPRESS - WIRES
ESPANOLA. N. M.

FREIGHT
SANTA FE

PHONE
DIAL 783.3138

SAN JUAN PUEBLO. NEW MEXICO

October 15, 1962

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERNj

In the last two years the rate of petiy theft and
vandalism plus the more serious bresale-in's where

we lose comsiderable, has increased tea fold., In
the case of window breakage we have stopped calling
on various officers as we would have them wp here
twice a weeks On the more serious break-in's and
theft of merchandise we have called on Delos Botone
of the Indian Service to assist us, In no case has
he failed to respond and in of number of cases has
cleared up the guilty parties,

On the 20th,, of January Mr. Delos, Botone was

called on a break-in and theft, He came up as soon

as possible from Santa Fey, arrtiing shortly after mid-
night , the 21lst, Due to the the fact that we had been
unable to determine how much had been taken, we checked
out side for and possible evidence and lacking this he
stated he would be back early in the morning, the 2lst.,
Sundaye He arrived here ssmewhat before nine K. M, and
began taking notes on what we could tell him. We then
cams to the store and and detalled echecked, All together
he spent approximately three hours here on that Sunday
morninge

On another occasionm he was called to the writers place
on & break-in and theft and in his investivation located
the name of a suspect that had been seen with a Taoa
Indian, He went to Taos and found where they had
pamned some ®f the material and later found that the
suspect had left for someplace in California. He

still has a warrant pending o this. Dus to his
tremsndous territory he has to cover we feel that he is
doing more than average to protect we who reside and have
businesses in Indian Puebloe,

SHW /& W\% 5 ;/?r{:\_
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October 2, 1962
To Botone,

Mr. Petér Bird of Santo Domingo Pueblo make the following
voluntary statement to whomever it may concern that he did
report to Mr. D. Botone that Manuelita Pacheco had been
beaten up by her brother Edward Pacheco on or about 2/15 or
2/16/62 and asked that Mr. Botone investigate the incident.
Manuelita and Peter Bird talked with Botone at the Santa Fe
Law and Order office and Indian Hospital where Manuelita was
being treated for injury from the beating.

Y
¢ ///
A (.1Z) i </%\\ i

" Peter Bird 7

I have read Peter Bird's statement and believe to the best
of my knowledge that it is true and correct.

o

Manuelita Pacheco
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October 2, 1962
To Mr. Botone,

This is to certify that Mr. D. Botone investigated the
Manuelita Pacheco family fight matter at S8anto Domingo
about the middle of Pebruary, 1962. During this time

I believe also that the rape case suspect involvedén
dgullar boy was discussed with me too by Mr. Botone. I
can't recall if Pacheco or Aguilar were found and arrested
at Santo Domingo at that time.

4s the chief enforcement officer of the Santo Domingo Pueblo
jurisdiction, I should like to add that the advise and police
services provided by both Leon and Delos Botone, of the

Santa Fe Law and Order office for this Pueblo has been very
satisfactory and apparently effective because our volume of
cases have slightly reduced during the later part of this year
due to good hard police work and timely and effective help

by the Law and Order offices at B8anta Fe and Albuquerque.

éf;.dzZLcc/éx (:Z; 14;3
Lt. Governor
Santo Domingo Pueblo



Copy

Plieuris Pueblo

P.0, Box 288
Penaseo, New Mexise
Oetober 2, 1982

Area Directer
Gallup Area

P.0, x 1080
Gallmp , New Mexice

Dear #ir;

This is a letter eoneerning about ouwr friend Mr,
Delos Botene; frem breneh of law and Order, whose 1is
station in Santa Ve, Wew Mexiee,

It is that I have heard that My, K Botone ie being rum
out of his offiee in Banta Fe, because he 1s doing a
great werk for the Herthern Puebles.

To say he has been a great help to us, as muweh
as to the varfous Indian Puebles, and ies always willing
to work and help as mueh as he can,
S0 wo wish and want for him te continwe om his work, to
hold the same position as he is for the Nerthern Puebles.
¥hieh I think he i1s a better man in the arts, There
are ne better man than he is, eoncerning about Law an' Opdsy

Ve would appreciate it very much if we would hold
him as mush as we ean,

Bincerely,

Gov, Alfred Rasl
g




RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The All-Pueblo Councii has learned with deep concern that the
Area Branch of LLaw and Order and that of United Pueblos Agency are still speniling
time and effort shadowing and spying upou Officer Delos Botone in an effort to "get
something on him, " instead of spending time attending to problems of law enforce-
ment among the Pueblos; and

WHEREAS, after eight months of spying by Special Officer D. C. Robinson,
Acting Agency Special Officers Lester L. Conners, John T. Sinclair, Stanley L.
Coleman, end R. J. Manna, during which time these officers srould have been attend-
ing to the duties for which they were hired, four charges were finally made against
Officer Deios Botone, known to the Pueblos as the most competent officer working
for the Bureau of Indian Affairs in this area; and

WHEREAS, our investigation of these charges proved them toc bhe without merit
ana fully and satisfactorily explained by Officer Botone, thereby resulting in further
proof of his competence and dedication to his work; and

WHEREAS, the NorthemPueblos under Officer Botone's jurisdiction have bene-
fited greatly by his conecientious attention to his duties and are aware of the number
of timeg he has been of service to the said Pueblos above and beyond the call of duty,
which has not characterized the efforts of those who have been buasy spying upon
Officer Botone; and

WHEREAS, all the hours spent in a vain effort to bring discredit, dishoner
and disgrace upon Officer Botone would, if spent in law enforcement work, improve
the quality thereof; and

WHEREAS, this harassment and these disgraceful activities appear to consti-
tute a desire by these officers to do the bidding of their superior officers, who are
envious of the high esteem in which Officer Botone ig held by the Pueblos among
whom he works, all to the detriment of effective law enforcement: Now, therefore,
be it

RESOLVED: That the All-Pueblo Council ask that the said charges againast
Officer Delos Botone be dropped and this narassment #topped forthwith; that an end
be brought to these unworthy practicea, and to accomplish this, we request the dis-
missal or transfer of Special Officers . C. Robinson and Lester L.. Conners, and
Officers John T. Sinclair, Stamley L., Coleman and R. J. Mann, who are evidently
swayed by personal emnity and animosity toward Officer Botone, the inost outstanding
BIA offieer in this Area; that the Branch of Law and Order be strengthened by the
employment of Indians !nstead of non-Indian officers usually employed; and that
Officer Botone be encouraged to continue the excellent work he has been doing; and
be it further

RESOLVED: That a copy of this Regolution be sent to the Secretary of the
Imerior, the Commissioner of lndian Affairs, the Gallup Area Director and the
General Superintendent of United Pueblos Agency,

o 2%

Martin Vi‘nf:éhurman All-Pueblo Co



SANTO DOMINGO PUEBLO

PENA BLANCA, NEW MEXICO

Governor's Office

Cctober 4, 1952

The Honorable Stewart L. Udall
Secretary of the Interior
Washington, D, C.

Dear Mr., Udall;

The Council of Santo Domingo Pueblo, which is headquarters for the All-
Pueblo Council and is the Pueblo Center, wishes to make clear the fact that Santo
Domingo Pueblo, as well as others, not only supports the resolution of the All-
Pueblo Council, but the Chairman's letter, and supports them one hundred per-
cent,

We have lost patience with the kind of administration that has resulted in the
disgraceful attempt to dishonor the best law enforcement officer we have ever
known, and we want action that will not only put an end to further efforts of this
kind, but will insure that if this is Bureau policy, that it will be discontinued and
a more constructive policy adopted.

We are deeply disappointed in the present incompetence of the United Pueblos
Agency Branch of Law and Order, and we would like to see the incompetents re-
moved and Indian law enforcement officers in their place.

In accordance with our enclosed resolution, we are asking that you take
immediate steps to correct the existing situation, so that law and order work
among the Pueblos will be what it should be.

We will appreciate prompt action in our behalf and a prompt reply.

Sincerely,

-~

_//"{( (,:L»(/tl-././ n%((./‘(

Augustine Reano
Gove‘x"nor of Santo Domingo Pueblo

// bl

Ry Paul Coriz
ateo Kx‘égén v" 2 Lxeutenant Governor of Santo Domingo

/f% mtanaW‘ﬂ

Members of the Council:



SANTO DOMINGO

Governor's Office

PUEBLO

NEW MEXICO
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The Tribal Cffleclals of the Santce Dominge Pueblo met in a Cpecgisl
meeting in :‘ntu Dun¢ngo thils d=zte tc consider the matter recently
brought tc our =ttentlon whereiln the G=#llup Ares Office and United
Pueblos Agency Law and Crder (ffices hove pron.ced to renove Nr,

Delos Botone from his position az 3peclial Cfficer

It 1s the int<nt of thi: body tc mske known to the EBureru of Indian
Lf723rs authorities that such prorosed 2ction 2gelnst Mr, EHotone is
unfounded =nd =Yrsoclutely Mnfzir tc conzider such action, Thi

body further want% tc state that it 1s one hundred rercent tehind

the retention of Mr, Botone 2nd buck him up with the s~2me mind in
sh-tever he chores “nf ~rs to the chorges which invclves the

villagze of 3anto Domingo,

The entire body ofifhe. S@nto D'mingo Trib-1.0fflelnls endorses Lhe 51‘5
hurccter of Mr, Botone and the efficlient =2nd excellent work he perfo

in answering the corrlalnts ;1~c~d by this Pueblc, All work given

#r, Botone fron the Jovernor's Cffice has alwsys tecn ﬁone with courtesy
=nd effectiveness @nd 13 on par or exceeds with other profecilcnal

law and crder expert: in providing accurcte cnd logle=sl udv, e,

Mr, Botone has always respncnded to our esll for zsslstznce no mrtter

wh=#t the hcur may be,
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gnd found 1t in
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and rain or shine,

further confirm the =«ffidsvits furnished by
Pueblc rﬁw rding re=sons (1 =znd 2), Janusry
1962, that this bedy has exsmined «uch

order =2nd ecom- letely :zati:zfuctory ud correct,
brought ~gsinst Mr, Botcne should te drupped
promcted and commended for Lis untiring efforts
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Mr. Delos sutone; (he following 18 1n esseqnce
the very same ietters as were =ent to the Area
Direetor ¢ ano the General Superintendent:

Dear Sir;

the Governor and the 1 ribal Council of the
IPueblo of Pojoaque have requested that | ineclude
their opinions and strong feelings 1n this letter
as 1f theyv were my own, in this matter regard: g
the charges against Mr. Delos Nutone, an office:

of the vrancih of Law and rder of the !'nited uebhloa
Agency. Ud corarse, we were not too well 1nformed
of this partreular natter, but we must <ay that
the few things we did hear about were canough to
stir us to the point of demanding <one definite
information as regards Mr, lelos P'utoune and the
supposedly impending action arising from the charges
made agairnst haim.

The above mentioned came ae (uite 1+ suprise,
to <ay the least, because “r, "utone has 1nsticated
event’® that have brought about + great deal of
changes, and these changes came ahout through
interests that were aroused ny wr. bhutone through
endless efforts 1n working with smal! groups of
tribal! officers and which <rouns continued to
grow to the point that a certain number of indians

begin to particirate actively even though they

were not trihal officewsn,

L8 2



We must alse mentioned the fact that Mr. Butone
also encouraged tridbal officials and state officials
to meet together, im order te iromn omut the varieus
differemnt opinions as regawh Law Enforcement and
Jurisdiction; especially where the Indian and his
reservatiom are concerned.

We realized the Mr. Bautone is mot an expert in
this matter, but we alse became aware of the faet
that many of the so called experts of Law Enforcement
and Jurisdiction empleyed by the State of New Mexico
wvere some what in the dark wvhen econfromted with
specific questions during the course of these
meetings between tridbal and state eofficials,

It must be pointed out that even though he was
net an expert, Mr. Butone did create circumstanee
and situations whereby these mixed meetings did
arrive at some conclusion, which in turn established
a higher and better relationship betweemn tribal and
state officials.

We would like to go om record as ready and willing
to appear on Mr. Butone's behalf to substantiate his
character and most certainly his contributiomd to
to the Pueblo Indians in helping to cast a little
more light on the complexities of lLaw Enforcement

and Jurisdietion.
Respectfully Yours,
Toiy Gutierres :

ATTEST: As to the validity of the statements as set
forth herein and the position the Tribal Council has

taken with tony Gutierres.

Lema Loias

GOVERNOR COUNCI! MEMBER




San Juan Pueblo, New Mexico
Septembexr 13, 1968

To Whom It May Concermnt

Mr, Delos Botome and I have worked with each other in the
United States Indiam Service for the past twengy-five years,
except during the time he was in the Army when we were both
sexrving at Megscalero. He was in charge of the Commissary
at Mescalero that distributed supplies to the Agency and

to the day schools. At the time I was principal of the

Elk Silver Day School om the Mescalero "eservatiom,

In this area, where I have beem for the past sixteen years,

the state police do not very willingly come into our villages
unless the pueble govemor calls them and therefore Mx, Botome
has many calls to answexr, Since we have been in San Juan Pueblo
we have depended upoa him for help in any problems on the
government campus which is im the center of the village and
closely surrounded by many other villages. Upom necessary
requests, be has respomded at all times with kindness and
sincere comsideration of problems,

Mx, Botome's ability as an officexr of the Branch of Law and Order
can not be gquestiomed, for at all times he has handled the cases
with good judgment amd firmmeese. We have never had any occasion
to question his integrity, ability, amd interest im his work,
We have found him fair and homeet in all deslings. In all the
government school and village activities, he has been wvery
active in keeping oxder. Amnd the necessity for such help im
the San Juan Pueblo village is importamt, He has thereforebeen
equally cooperative with the various govemors of the village

in their probleme, and likeowise with any citizems of the village
who have had sericus problems,

During the eight months that my wife, Pauline C, MeGramahan,
was Acting PrincipaleTesscher im 1963, after my retirement on
Decembexr 31, 1961, Mxr, Botone comtinwed his cooperative help
at all times and with the govenor of the village receivimng his
help too, thimngs went very smocothly.

Ae a law-informing officex, Mx, Botome is highly respected

by all presemt and past leaders im our village. And his
attitude, charactex, integrity, and homesty are unquestionable.
Along with others, we simcerely appreciate his years of loyalty

o to our serxviee,
sineerely,

Verified by wife, Paulime C. I(cGtMan,
U. [ s
;so " Aot ;2 . .5 Z William J andun
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR R Bl
PERFORMANCE RATING REPORT 4/1/61 te 3/31/62

Employee s name  fosf ) mmitial, last . Position. title. grade

Organization and headouarters n'—u" “4
———ty-and Svdew

INSTRUCTIONS. - -Prepare in duplicate. Consult detailed instructions in the Performance Rating Instructions
to Rating and Reviewing Ofticials.  Rate elements 1 1o 4. Rate supervisors on element 5 as well. Additional
elements may be added inoitem 6 and on the reverse side if important requirements of the job are not
adequately covered in elements 1 to i Anyv rating eiement marked “Unsatisfactory’” must be supplemented
with an explanatory statement.

SPRESINES, i

INDICATE BY “X”
RATING EIL.LEMENTS R R T
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lent | standing

T
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factory | factorv

Degree to which quan ; !
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‘ ! \
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ments. ‘
el e e S B
2. Quahty of ! ’It):;‘f:fciht:‘ :‘t‘l'ﬁhl;"::;t' Cuns:der»:_Accuracy, precision, completeness, and ! | |
work | il el i acceptability of work | 1 X i
| B A . JUENS - . - $ o . . ! Ac il -
| Degree to which e Consider: Organization of work; observance of
3. Work ; ]‘)‘“_“f f" ] l”."“ t“:"f rues and procedures, observance of safety
habits | 'V)\'(‘)i\il?t()f (::tixlenlsld ©* rules; cooperation and tact; conduct on the job; ‘ X i
; B dependability. ? !
e T o L ST MR M SN S
| Degree to which em- ! Consider: Enthusiasm for the work; acceptance of |
4. Work attitude | ployee applies hxmsolf! supervision; adaptability to changing condit: .ns; | |
to job. | willingness to accept responsibility. | b 4 ‘
R SRGERE, P - e S ey - f i A%
Degree to which su-| Consider: Effectiveness in directing and reviewing ! !
5. Supervisory pervisor obtains re-| the work of others, establishing standards of per- | !
ability sulte from those under | formance, training subordinates, and delegating { |
his supervision. { authority. + +
S U RO I PR.  ols-).- L t S | S LN S R D L
Other (specify) | J !
6. I : |
| l l
o SE
SUMMARY RATING
Date T Rating official (vgnature and titiey 7 _'I" e ; i
. R - i ! |
;s : Bgesaty flsey | X
ai i) T o | Sl Ll ) G f 20 i . ._'.‘ ,,,,,,, * SLLRE D A e e L
Date T Keviewing official (signaluny and title) !
4~/ ! (Z/ . Gam. Bupt | '
- o o s > D4
¥ ,é‘_{, / e é! 4—:‘1—.1“&“&_. RO . 43 ¥ A ,.-:.__.,_.._.__ l — MR W
Date | For unsatisfagtory or outstanding ratings only: Designated officinl or comm .itee chairmar
| (signature gyfd title)
|
DEFINITIONS OF SUMMARY RATINGS
Outstanding: Performance of which all aspects not only Satisfactory: Performance which meets requirements in
exceed normal requirements but are outstanding and the principal duties of the position.

deserve special commendation.

Excellent: Performance which fully meets all require- , _ ; p
ments and which exceeds such requirements in the Unsatisfactory: Performance which fails to meet re-

majority of the principal duties of the position. quirements of the position.

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1960 O - 576344
GPO 961749



UNITEFD STATES GOVERNMENT GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

Memorandum

To: Agemey Special Officer, Law & Ovder

Per: Deleos Botoms, Samta Fe _ Mawch 19, 1962
bt Leon Boteme, Bemts Fe s
FROM Coneral

Superintendont
United Pusblos Agency, Albuguerque, M. Mex,

SUBJECT: Use of a Government-owned or -controjled Vehicle
between Residence and Place of Employment

Based on the findings listed below, which comply with the provisions of the
GSA Administrative Manual, 2-91 (DOA 5410 1), the above addressee(s) 1s
(are) authorized to use a Government-owned or -controlled vehicle between
residence and place of employment for the following defined period:

3:GINNING DATE = ENDING DaTE #

Max. 19, 1962 June 19, 1962 =~ = 00000

FILDINGS

This has refezremce to yeur request to store Govermmwmt cars at the
homes of UPA Special Officers:

balos Botoms)
Lecn Botone ) Samts Fe, New Mexice

It is understood that suitable stovage facilities sre mot evailable wi
8 reasomsble distance, and storage ot these residences is determined to
be mest adveatagesus to the Covermmesnt.

Therefore, in eccovdamce with letter of Jamuary 23, 1958, frem

Nr. Bonald J. Proula sad Assistemt ives Pirecter’s memezandum of Oet. 13,
1938, you sve suthorised to stove Goverumsmt vehicles et the hemes of ths
Bpecial Officers listed adeve.

Tou are requested to be very strict vegarding smy officer drivisg his
Goversment car to lumgh from the aseigned field offies ov
unsuthorized persensg in the Gevermmeat cor om any persconsl businses.

This is ¢ vemewsl of authorisation gremted om Jume 16, l”l‘

NaTURE OF AUTECRIZING “FFICIAL"

¥ 1) MO CASE WILL THIS AUTECRITY WXCTED NINE™ CWLOTAR Davs. GeaeTel Buperintendeat

FIG6AL TO ALDR.SSER | J0OFY T AFPLICABLE MOTOR FOUL-SamtalPe)
XPY T0 AUT:CKILING OFFICIAL COFY T: Semts Pe office /|
AL Ll M£“'mtm,m GSA L. 1733 (Fm)

CIETRIBUTION




IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES Gen. Supt.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

United Pueblos 2 -
P, O. b! 324
Albuquerawe, New Me- September 24, 1939
Meomorandwm
Te: Gallup Area Pereounel Offise

Attention - Mr, Froak E. Peunse
From: Qeuepal Superintsadant

Subject: Recrganisation of the Branch of Law and Order, United
Pusblos Ageaney

Ceafirming my couversation with you several mouths
age, wo transferved Mr, Delos Betone, Assistant Agency Special
Officer, to Santa Fe te bo in charge of that office, At the time the
decision was made to make that tranefery, it was slse decided that
there was no need for an Assistant Agency Special Officer at United
Pucbles Ageucy. Comnseoquently, it was our inteution to re-write the
position daseription for Mr. Botone, setting out the duties of his
new assigmment at Santa Fe. The pesition description has net been
re-written and pounding the time that thic can be done everyons som-
cerned will be advised that My, Botone is no longer operating as
Assistant Agency Special Olficer but will perform as the effiger in
chargs of the Samta Fe effice responsible to the Agensy Special
Oéficer.

By copy of this memervandum, [ am asking Mr. Douglas
Rebinsen, Area Special Officer, to assiet us in re-writing this

pecition description so that our orgaunisatien will be preperly
dosumonted at the cariiset practicable date.



